FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

08-31-2000



101447219

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

8.25.11)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATERITE ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Detents and Trademor	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New New	Assignment X Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Case Logic, Inc.	08/24/2000				
Name (line 2) a Colorado corporation	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) The Chase Manhattan Bank	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) a New York banking corpo	representative is attached.				
Address (line 1) 600 5th Avenue	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2) 5th Floor					
Address (line 3) New York	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, F	ays & Handler LLP				
Address (line 1) 425 Park Avenue					
Address (line 2) New York, N.Y. 10022					
Address (line 3) Attn: Lauren Bernstein,	Esq				
Address (line 4)	TOD OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0629

					
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Addi	ress Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (212) 836-7091		
Name [Lauren Bernstein	, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	ess (line 1) Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP				
Address (line 2)	ddress (line 2) 425 Park Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) New York, N.Y. 10022				
Address (tine 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance doments.	ocument # 3		
Enter either the Pate 60/094,768 09/311,678 29/091,079 If this document is	29/103,904 29/103,903 29/101,646	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	atent Number(s)		
Patent Coop Ente	peration Treaty (PC er PCT application number if a U.S. Application for the post of the po	nber PCI	PCT		
Fee Amount	t Fee A	Enclosed X Deposit Account	1): \$ 440.00		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
1		Maria			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Lauren Bernstein

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 24, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(PATENTS)

WHEREAS, Case Logic, Inc., a Colorado corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, as administrative and collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Assignee") and the other Secured Parties as defined in the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 24, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") among Assignor, the other Pledgors named therein and the Assignee for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 600 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10020.

Doc #30142682.WPD

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0631 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 24 day of August, 2000.

CASE LOGIC, INC.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}:_{_}$

Name: Title:

President & CEO

Doc #30142682.WPD

2

PATENT REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0632

SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS/ISSUES

<u>Title/Matter</u>	Filing Date	Reg. No.
Double Sided Sleeve With a Single Sheet Non-Woven Material for Holding Compact Discs	7/31/98	60/094,768
Sleeve for Holding Digital Video Disks in a 3 Ring Album	5/12/99	09/311,678
Sleeve for Holding Digital Video Disks in a 3-Ring Album	7/22/98	29/091,079
Digital Video Disc and Graphics Carrying Sleeve	4/23/99	29/103,904
Digital Video Disc and Graphics Storage Sleeve	4/23/99	29/103,903
Automobile Back Seat Organizer (Model ABS10)	4/30/99	29/101,646
Automobile Glove Box Organizer (Model AGB10)	1/4/99	29/097,539
Storage Wallet for Cassettes		29/103,756
CD Player Holder for Attachment to a Belt or Other Object	2/24/99	29/101,062
Compact Disc Wallet	1/12/99	29/099,035
Sleeve for Holding Digital Video Discs with a Write-On Title Strip	5/14/99	29/104,939

Doc #30142682.WPD

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/25/2000 REEL: 011029 FRAME: 0633